Total assets 2,862,341 2,862,341 3,018,183 4,289,543 3,114,819

Working capital (deficiency) (339,147) (339,147) (155,411) 568,397 134,497

The results of the three months ended September 30, 2012 were adjusted for the reclassification of the first
payment of $350,000 made for Bell Mountain acquisition project from exploration expenses into Mineral
Properties on the face of the balance sheet. The Company’s accounting policy requires that the acquisition costs,
which include the cash consideration, option payment under the earn-in arrangement, the fair value of common
shares issued for mineral property interests are deferred until the property is placed in development, sold or
abandoned or determined to be impaired.

FORM 51-102F1
   MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS
   For the year ended December 31, 2012 and 2011

   (in Canadian dollars, unless otherwise stated)

LINCOLN MINING CORPORATION   6

The reclassification entry had the following effect:

  3
rd

 Quarter
(previously reported)

To defer the
acquisition payment

3
rd

 Quarter
(adjusted)

 $ $ $

Exploration expenses 597,315 (350,000) 247,315
Loss and comprehensive loss 904,867 (350,000) 554,867
Total assets 2,778,889 350,000 3,128,889

Management concluded that the reclassification entry did not have a material effect on the Company’s financial
position and operations as it represented less than 2% of the Company’s reported deficit as at September 30,
2012, therefore the restatement of the consolidated financial statements for the three and nine period ended
September 30, 2012 was not necessary. The adjustment was made during three months period ended  December
31, 2012.

The administrative expenses for three months ended December 31, 2012 in amount of $543,711 (2011:
$342,776) comprise of the following: consulting and management fees of $230,700 (2011: $104,250),